
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043353-2025 

Award

Cavendish Walk- Structural Engineer

Knowsley Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043353
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0566cb 
Published 28 July 2025, 10:59am

Scope 

Description

Structural Engineer services Consultant for Knowsley Council

 

Contract 1

Supplier

DGC Consulting Engineering Limited

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043353-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043353-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£14,300 excluding VAT

£17,160 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

28 July 2025 to 28 July 2026

Possible extension to 28 January 2027

1 year, 6 months, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

6 month optional extension

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services

Contract locations

UKD7 - Merseyside

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

DGC Consulting Engineering Limited

Office 9, Clock Tower Building

Liverpool

L10 1LD

United Kingdom

Email: E.Corke@dgc-engineering.co.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Knowsley Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXQQ-8436-NWPV

Municipal Building, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9YU

United Kingdom

mailto:E.Corke@dgc-engineering.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@star-procurement.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	DGC Consulting Engineering Limited

	Contracting authority
	Knowsley Council


		2026-02-23T19:28:05+0000
	TCPDF




